PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5463259

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	07/14/2015

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MESA TECH INTERNATIONAL, INC.	07/14/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MESA BIOTECH, INC.	
Street Address:	6181 CORNERSTONE COURT	
Internal Address:	SUITE 101	
City:	SAN DIEGO	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92121	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16377749

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)842-7899

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 202-842-7800

Email: zIPPatentDocketingMailboxUS@cooley.com, mwardrick@cooley.com

Correspondent Name: COOLEY LLP ATTN: PATENT GROUP

Address Line 1: 1299 PENNSYLVANIA AVE, NW

Address Line 2: SUITE 700

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20004

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	MESB-004/04US-328453-2100	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	XIAOZHEN YU	
SIGNATURE:	/Xiaozhen Yu/	
DATE SIGNED:	04/08/2019	

Total Attachments: 2

source=MESB-004-04US-328453-2100_Assignment-2#page1.tif source=MESB-004-04US-328453-2100_Assignment-2#page2.tif

PATENT 505416469 REEL: 048821 FRAME: 0839



STATE OF NEW MEXICO DIANNA J. DURAN

SECRETARY OF STATE

JULY 21, 2015

SW DOCUMENT SERVICES P.O. BOX 222 , ESPANOLA , NM , 87532

RE: MESA TECH INTERNATIONAL, INC.

Entity ID: 4145702

IN NEW MEXICO ARTICLES OF MERGER WAS FILED IN WHICH MESA TECH INTERNATIONAL, INC.(NM)(4145702) MERGED WITH AND INTO MESA BIOTECH, INC.(DE)(NOT QUALIFIED IN NM)(1679 S. DUPONT HWY. STE. 100 DOVER DE 19901) FILED UNDER THE LAWS OF NEW MEXICO ON JUL 14, 2015 (11 PAGES)

The Office of the Secretary of State has approved and filed the Articles Of Merger(Reference # 8266094) for the above captioned corporation effective July 14, 2015. This Letter is evidence of filing, and should become a permanent document of the corporation's records.

The referenced approval does not constitute authorization for the above referenced corporation to transact any business which requires compliance with other applicable federal or state laws, including, but not limited to, state licensing requirements. It is the corporation's sole responsibility to obtain such compliance with all legal requirements applicable thereto prior to engaging in the business for which it has obtained approval of the referenced document.

Your canceled check, as validated by this office, is your receipt. If you have any questions, please contact the Corporations Bureau at (505) 827-4508 or toll free at 1-800-477-3632 for assistance.

Corporations Bureau

OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY OF STATE NEW MEXICO

Certificate Of Merger

OF

MESA TECH INTERNATIONAL, INC. 4145702

The Office of the Secretary of State certifies that the Articles Of Merger, duly signed and verified pursuant to the provisions of the

Business Corporation Act

(53-11-1 To 53-18-12 NMSA 1978)

have been received and are found to conform to law. Accordingly, by virtue of the authority vested in it by law, the Office of the Secretary of State issues this Certificate Of Merger and attaches hereto a duplicate of the Articles Of Merger.

Dated: July 14, 2015

RECORDED: 04/08/2019

In testimony whereof, the Office of the Secretary of State has caused this certificate to be signed on this day in the city of Santa Fe, and the seal of said office to be affixed hereto.

Dianna Y. Duran Secretary of State

PATENT REEL: 048821 FRAME: 0841